diagnosis and treatment of rare diseases. 48 

(5) Identify additional relevant areas for the advisory council to study and 49 

evaluate." 50 

SECTION 2.  Effective July 1, 2025, there is appropriated from the General Fund to 1 

the Department of Health and Human Services the sum of two hundred fifty thousand dollars 2 

($250,000) in recurring funds for the 2025-2026 fiscal year and the sum of two hundred fifty 3 

thousand dollars ($250,000) in recurring funds for the 2026-2027 fiscal year to be allocated to 4 

cover the operating expenses of the Advisory Council on Rare Diseases authorized by Section 1 5